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AT&T LOUISIANA

LA-14-0045

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK

Seventh Revised Page 9.3

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2014

A3.6 Local Calling Areas,

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

LATAs and UNE Zones (Cont’d)

A3.6.2 Local Calling Area Exchanges (Cont'd)

Exchange
[LATA]
Eunice
[Lafayette]

Farmerville
[Shreveport]

Ferriday
[Shreveport]

Florien
[Shreveport]

Folsom
[New Orleans]

Note 1.
Note 2:
Note 3:

Basic Local Calling Area
Basile', Crowley, Gueydan, lotat,
Jennings, Lake Arthur, Lawtell,
Mamou®, Opelousas, Rayne

Bernice, Marion', Monroe

Monterey, Vidalia

Hornbeck, Leesville®, Many?

Amite, Angie, Bogalusa (including
Crossroads, Miss.), Bush, Covington?,
Franklinton, Hammond, Independence,
Kentwood, Lacombe, Mandeville,
Madisonville, Mount Hermon, Pearl

River, Pine, Ponchatoula, Slidell

Independent Company Exchange
Principal Exchange (See A9.1)

Expanded Local Calling Area
Abbeville, Arnaudville', Breaux
Bridge', Broussard, Cecdlia, Church
Point*, Chataigner’, Cankton', Carencro,
Duson, Elton®, Fenton', Hayes',
Henderson®, lowa, Kinder!, Kaplan®,
Krotz Springs, Lacassine’, Lafayette,
Leonville, Melville, Oberlin, Pine
Prairie!, Parks', Port Barre, Reeves',
Roanoke!, Sunset’, Thornwell*, Turkey
Creek!, Ville Platte', Washington,
Welsh', Youngsville

Arcadia, Athens', Bastrop, Chatham’,
Choudrant?, Calhoun, Collinston®,
Dubach, Gibsland, Grambling, Hebron?,
Homer, Jonesboro, Lisbon, Mer Rouge,
Oak Ridge', Rayville, Ruston, Spencer?,
Sterlington

Fort Necessity, Harrisonburg, Jend,
Jonesville, Newellton, Saint Joseph,
Sicily Island, Winnshoro, Wisner!,
Waterproof

Campti®, Converse, Coushatta, ©
Montgomery, Natchitoches, Pelican’,
Pleasant Hill*, Robeline, Zwolle

Leesville was added to the Basic Local Calling Area for the Florien exchange per approved (N)

tariff filing effective November 13, 2007.

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herain and as st forth in the trademearks and service marks section of the Bdll South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intdlectud

Property or AT& T afiliated companies



AT&T LOUISIANA

LA-14-0045

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK

Second Revised Page 97

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2014

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.36 Airline Mileage Between Wire Centers (Cont'd)

A3.36.3List Of V & H Coordinates By Exchanges And Wire Centers(Cont'd)

Exchange
Thibodauix
Thornwell
Tullos
Tunica
Turkey Creek
Vacherie
Venice
Vidaia
Ville Platte
Vinton
Vivian
Washington
Water Proof
Weeks Island
Welsh
White Castle
Wilson
Winnfield
Winnfield
Winnsboro
Wisner
Youngsville
(DELETED)?
Zachary
Zwolle

Wire Center
Main
Independent
Independent
Main
Independent
Main

Main

Main
Independent
Main
Independent
Main

Main

Main
Independent
Main

Main
Calvin

Main

Main
Independent
Main

Main
Main

A3.37 Reserved For Future Use
A3.38 Back-Up Line (Obsoleted, See Section A103)

Note 1.

8576
8674
8300
8411
8491
8527
8550
8277
8518
8716
8217
8514
8227
8653
8648
8528
8379
8304
8301
8183
8214
8610

8435
8439

2751
3120
3194
2980
3123
2754
2457
3018
3082
3263
3566
3039
3033
2922
3137
2841
2906
3282
3255
3121
3095
2980

2888
3398

The Y scloskey exchange was del eted per approved tariff filing effective July 29, 2007.

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herain and as st forth in the trademearks and service marks section of the Bdll South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intdlectud

Property or AT& T afiliated companies

©)

(N)



