## **TARIFF DISTRIBUTION**

FILE PACKAGE NO.: LA-14-0045

DATE: August 1, 2014

STATE: LOUISIANA

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/01/2014

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: With this project, we will correct two omissions from previous

packages that were inadvertently overlooked

TARIFF SECTION	PAGE NUMBER	PAGE REVISION
G003	9.3	0007
G003	97	0002

(N)

LA-14-0045 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2014

### A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

# A3.6 Local Calling Areas, LATAs and UNE Zones (Cont'd)

A3.6.2 Local Calling Area Exchanges (Cont'd)

Exchange [LATA]	Basic Local Calling Area	Expanded Local Calling Area		
Eunice	Basile <sup>1</sup> , Crowley, Gueydan, Iota <sup>1</sup> ,	Abbeville, Arnaudville <sup>1</sup> , Breaux		
[Lafayette]	Jennings, Lake Arthur, Lawtell,	Bridge <sup>1</sup> , Broussard, Cecelia <sup>1</sup> , Church		
	Mamou <sup>1</sup> , Opelousas, Rayne	Point <sup>1</sup> , Chataigner <sup>1</sup> , Cankton <sup>1</sup> , Carencro,		
		Duson, Elton <sup>1</sup> , Fenton <sup>1</sup> , Hayes <sup>1</sup> ,		
		Henderson <sup>1</sup> , Iowa <sup>1</sup> , Kinder <sup>1</sup> , Kaplan <sup>1</sup> ,		
		Krotz Springs, Lacassine <sup>1</sup> , Lafayette,		
		Leonville, Melville, Oberlin <sup>1</sup> , Pine		
		Prairie <sup>1</sup> , Parks <sup>1</sup> , Port Barre, Reeves <sup>1</sup> ,		
		Roanoke <sup>1</sup> , Sunset <sup>1</sup> , Thornwell <sup>1</sup> , Turkey		
		Creek <sup>1</sup> , Ville Platte <sup>1</sup> , Washington,		
		Welsh <sup>1</sup> , Youngsville		
Farmerville	Bernice, Marion <sup>1</sup> , Monroe	Arcadia, Athens <sup>1</sup> , Bastrop, Chatham <sup>1</sup> ,		
[Shreveport]		Choudrant <sup>1</sup> , Calhoun, Collinston <sup>1</sup> ,		
		Dubach, Gibsland, Grambling, Hebron <sup>1</sup> ,		
		Homer, Jonesboro, Lisbon, Mer Rouge,		
		Oak Ridge <sup>1</sup> , Rayville, Ruston, Spencer <sup>1</sup> ,		
		Sterlington		
Ferriday	Monterey, Vidalia	Fort Necessity, Harrisonburg, Jena <sup>1</sup> ,		
[Shreveport]		Jonesville, Newellton, Saint Joseph,		
		Sicily Island, Winnsboro, Wisner <sup>1</sup> ,		
		Waterproof		
Florien	Hornbeck, <i>Leesville</i> <sup>3</sup> , Many <sup>2</sup>	Campti <sup>1</sup> , Converse, Coushatta,	(C)	
[Shreveport]		Montgomery, Natchitoches, Pelican <sup>1</sup> ,		
		Pleasant Hill <sup>1</sup> , Robeline, Zwolle		
Folsom	Amite, Angie, Bogalusa (including			
[New Orleans]	Crossroads, Miss.), Bush, Covington	2,		
	Franklinton, Hammond, Independence,			
	Kentwood, Lacombe, Mandeville,			
	3.5 11 111 3.5 . 77 55 1			

Madisonville, Mount Hermon, Pearl River, Pine, Ponchatoula, Slidell

Note 1: Independent Company Exchange Note 2: Principal Exchange (See A9.1)

Note 3: Leesville was added to the Basic Local Calling Area for the Florien exchange per approved

tariff filing effective November 13, 2007.

LA-14-0045 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2014

#### A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

## A3.36 Airline Mileage Between Wire Centers (Cont'd)

A3.36.3 List Of V & H Coordinates By Exchanges And Wire Centers (Cont'd)

Exchange	Wire Center	v	Н
Thibodaux	Main	8576	2751
Thornwell	Independent	8674	3120
Tullos	Independent	8300	3194
Tunica	Main	8411	2980
Turkey Creek	Independent	8491	3123
Vacherie	Main	8527	2754
Venice	Main	8550	2457
Vidalia	Main	8277	3018
Ville Platte	Independent	8518	3082
Vinton	Main	8716	3263
Vivian	Independent	8217	3566
Washington	Main	8514	3039
Water Proof	Main	8227	3033
Weeks Island	Main	8653	2922
Welsh	Independent	8648	3137
White Castle	Main	8528	2841
Wilson	Main	8379	2906
Winnfield	Calvin	8304	3282
Winnfield	Main	8301	3255
Winnsboro	Main	8183	3121
Wisner	Independent	8214	3095
Youngsville	Main	8610	2980
(DELETED) 1			
Zachary	Main	8435	2888
Zwolle	Main	8439	3398

#### A3.37 Reserved For Future Use

# A3.38 Back-Up Line (Obsoleted, See Section A103)

**Note 1:** The Yscloskey exchange was deleted per approved tariff filing effective July 29, 2007.

(N)

(D)